
0079

County of Santa Cruz
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073

(831) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 454-2710 TDD: (831) 454-2123

BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

October 2,200O Agenda Date: October 17,200O

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

RE: NOTICE OF COMPLETION FOR BONNY DOON REPLACEMENT FIRE STATION
CONTRACT #CO 81826

Members of the Board:

On September 15, 2000, the Watsonville Construction Company, Inc. completed the Bonny Doon
Replacement Fire Station project. The original bid amount was $484,000. Six approved change orders
were issued which increased the contract by $46,295 and provided: (1) soil inspection services; (2)
steel/concrete inspection services; (3) trenching for underground electrical work; (4) tree removal; (5) the
addition of a concrete apron; and, (6) a lighting upgrade with additional electrical breaker and pump
installation. One additional approved change order was issued for Liquidated Damages due to time
overruns that decreased the final contract amount by $15,600. The total construction cost for this project
is $514,695.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board take the following actions:

1) Accept the project as completed;

2) Approve the final cost of $514,695;

3) Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the executed Notice of Completion with the office of
the County Recorder, a copy of which is attached.

Very truly yours, RECOMMENDED:

BOB WATSON, Director

BW:mmc
County Administrative Officer

Attachment: Notice of Completion with Certificate

cc: County Administrative Office
Auditor-Controller
Watsonville Construction

Recorder’s Office
Contract File # CO 81826
County Fire

19

GSD454 H:\Fonal Bids\9&1-01  s\NOC.wpd



0080

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, whose address is 701 Ocean
Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvements, more particularly described
as follows: the construction of a volunteer fire station, including three (3) bays, a training/meeting
room, a kitchen, an office, restrooms and storage, and site development to be constructed on
property more particularly described as follows: 7272 Empire Grade Road, Felton, CA. The work
of improvements was completed by: Watsonville Construction Company, Inc., whose address is:
P.O. Box 501, Watsonville, CA 95077.

The work of improvement was completed on September 15, 2000 and accepted by the Board of
Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz on October 17, 2000.

BOB WATSON
Director, General Services Date:

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of General Services for the County of Santa Cruz,
referred to on this Notice of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County, on the 17th
day October, 2000 accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of
Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof, and that
the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this day of October, 2000.

BOB WATSON
Director, General Services

Distribution: County Administrative Office
Auditor-Controller
Watsonville Construction
Contract File # CO 81826
Recorder’s Office
County Fire

Bids\98cl-015\NOC.wpd


